Spikes in fiber demand,
tight deployment timelines,
fluctuating budgets.
Growth brings uncertainty.
How will you adapt?
ADAPT
GROW
2CommScope XPND™ fiber platform

SC Aqua 12 XP-PP9
LC Aqua 24 XP-PP6
Patch/Splice Cassette Ordering Information
Fiber Pass-Through Adapter Pack Ordering Information
Other configurations are available upon request. Please contact the CommScope technical assistance center.
Other configurations are available upon request. Please contact the CommScope technical assistance center.
10CommScope XPND™ fiber platform
The CommScope XPND modular fiber platform offers a variety of optional and replacement accessories, enabling you to continue
adapting and customizing the solution to meet your evolving needs.
CommScope provides the right fiber
cable patch cords to match your
CommScope XPND platform. Our
singlemode simplex patch cords
are factory-connectorized and
machine-polished, providing speed,
performance, connectivity, reliability
and easy handling.
Panel Accessories
Patch Cords
Category Panel Size MID Description Included parts (QTY)
Panel
accessories
1 RU panel
XP-ACCRRRDEXT-1U 1RU Rapid reel rear door extenders
Set of (2) brackets and associated mounting hardware
XP-ACCMTBRKETSI-1U 1RU ETSI mounting brackets
1.5
RU panel
XP-ACCRRRDEXT-1.5U 1.5RU Rapid reel rear door extenders
XP-ACCMTBRKETSI15U 1.5RU ETSI mounting brackets
3 RU panel
XP-ACCRRRDEXT-3U 3RU Rapid reel rear door extenders
XP-ACCMTBRKETSI-3U 3RU ETSI mounting brackets
All sizes
XP-ACCGNDLUGKIT Ground lug kit #10 ground lug and screws
XP-ACCPNLTIEBRK Panel cable tie-off bracket Panel Bracket, screws, zip tie, Velcro
Replacement
parts
All sizes
XP-ACCDRINST-QTY8  Door hinge and latch inserts (4) Hinge inserts, (4) latch inserts
XP-ACCMGRCBL-QTY5 Cassette cable managers (5) cable managers
XP-ACCRACKTIEBRK Rack Rail cable tie-off bracket Replacement rack rail tie-off bracket with screws, zip tie, Velcro
1RU panel
XP-ACCDOORKIT1U 1RU door kit w/inserts 1RU Door, (2) top inserts, (2) bottom inserts, label
XP-ACCDRLBL1U-10  Front and rear door labels 1RU Pack of (10) labels
XP-ACCHDWKIT1U 1RU ship along hardware kit
(4) 12-24 rack mtg screws, 23” mtg ears, cable mtg bracket, zip
tie, Velcro
XP-ACCMTBRK19-1U 1RU 19" mounting brackets
Set of (2) brackets and associated mounting hardware
XP-ACCMTBRK23-1U 1RU 23" mounting brackets
1.5RU
panel
XP-ACCDRLBL1.5U-10  Front and rear door labels 1.5RU Pack of (10) labels
XP-ACCHDWKIT1.5U  1.5RU ship along hardware kit
(4) 12-24 rack mtg screws, 23” mtg ears, cable mtg bracket, zip
tie, Velcro
XP-ACCMTBRK19-1.5U 1.5RU 19" mounting brackets
Set of (2) brackets and associated mounting hardware
XP-ACCMTBRK23-1.5U 1.5RU 23" mounting brackets
XP-ACCDOORKIT1.5U 1.5RU door kit w/inserts 1.5RU Door, (2) top inserts, (2) bottom inserts, label
3RU panel
XP-ACCDRLBL3U-10  Front and rear door labels 3RU Pack of (10) labels
XP-ACCHDWKIT3U  3RU ship along hardware kit
(4) 12-24 rack mtg screws, 23” mtg ears, cable mtg bracket, zip
tie, Velcro
XP-ACCMTBRK19-3U 3RU 19" mounting brackets
Set of 2 brackets
XP-ACCMTBRK23-3U  3RU 23" mounting brackets
XP-ACCDOORKIT3U  3RU door kit w/inserts 3RU Door, (2) top inserts, (2) bottom inserts, label
Description
Connector
type